Expense summary for Approved expenses raised from 01/04/2014 to 30/06/2014 I§B

LEGAL SERVICES
BOARD
Chris Kenny
Mileage
18-May-14  Mileage Return journey to Portsmouth to attend the Sole Practitioners Conference at Portsmouth 67.95
67.95
Rail Travel
14-Apr-14 Rail Travel Rail travel to attend the OLC Board meeting, Birmingham 1.60
7-Apr-14 Rail Travel Birmingham New Street (return) - OLC Board, Audit and Risk Committee meeting 48.00
7-Apr-14 Rail Travel Watford Junction to Birmingham New Street - OLC Board, Audit and Risk Committee meeting 63.50
14-Apr-14 Rail Travel Birmingham (return) - OLC Board meeting, ARC and Stakeholder LSB/SRA Chair/CEO four-way meeting 49.10
9-May-14 Rail Travel London Paddington to Oxford - LSB round table lunch at Wolfson College 29.60
15-May-14  Rail Travel London Euston to Manchester Piccadilly (return) - attending Manchester Law Society Regulatory Conference 160.50
15-May-14 Rail Travel Sheffield to London St Pancras - Manchester Law Society Regulatory Conference 27.00
17-May-14  Rail Travel Clapham Junction to Portsmouth and Southsea - Sole Practitioners Conference 31.50
18-May-14 Rail Travel Portsmouth and Southsea to Clapham Junction - Sole Practitioners Conference 31.50
19-May-14  Rail Travel Birmingham New Street (return) - OLC Board, Audit and Risk Committee meeting 20.00
19-May-14 Rail Travel Watford Junction to Birmingham New Street - OLC Board, Audit and Risk Committee meeting 51.00
16-Jun-14 Rail Travel Watford Junction to Birmingham New Street - OLC Board meeting 11.00
16-Jun-14 Rail Travel Birmingham New Street (return) - OLC Board meeting 49.50
573.80
Taxi Travel
8-May-14 Taxi Travel LSB office to The In & Out Club Naval & Military Club, London to attend a dinner with Netlaw Media 10.00
9-May-14 Taxi Travel Journey from Oxford station to Wolfson College to attend the Legal Services Round Table 8.20
15-May-14  Taxi Travel Journey from Manchester Piccadilly station to The Hilton Hotel to attend the Manchester Law Society Regulatory Conference 5.00
22-May-14  Taxi Travel LSB office to the Royal Courts of Justice for a meeting with Lord Chief Justice, Mr Justice Singh and Mrs Justice Rose 5.00
28-May-14  Taxi Travel LSB office to University College London Moot Court to attend the Research conference on legal capability 5.00
33.20
Edward.Nally
Bus/Tube Travel
12-May-14 Bus/Tube Travel Bus travel - meeting at LSB offices 2.40
2.40
Mileage
12-May-14  Mileage Bolton to Manchester (return) - meeting at LSB offices 15.30
22-May-14  Mileage Bolton to Manchester (return) - LSB Board meeting 15.30

30.60



Other
12-May-14
22-May-14

Parking
12-May-14
22-May-14

Rail Travel
10-Apr-14

22-May-14
30-May-14

Fran.Gillon

Other
Other

Parking
Parking

Rail Travel
Rail Travel
Rail Travel

Bus/Tube Travel

26-Mar-14
31-Mar-14

24-Apr-14

Taxi Travel
30-Apr-14

Julie Myers
Rail Travel
3-Apr-14
9-Jun-14

Taxi Travel
3-Apr-14
3-Apr-14

Edwin Josephs
Rail Travel

3-Apr-14
29-Apr-14
8-May-14
20-May-14
2-Jun-14

Bus/Tube Travel
Bus/Tube Travel

Bus/Tube Travel

Taxi Travel

Rail Travel

Rail Travel

Taxi Travel

Taxi Travel

Rail Travel
Rail Travel
Rail Travel
Rail Travel
Rail Travel

Breakfast - meeting at LSB offices

Breakfast - LSB Board meeting

Parking at Manchester Piccadilly rail station - meeting at LSB offices

Parking at Manchester Piccadilly station - LSB Board meeting

Manchester Piccadilly to London Euston (return) - LSB Board meeting
Manchester Piccadilly to London Euston (return) - LSB Board meeting
Manchester Piccadilly to London Euston (return) - LSB Board meeting

To attend LSB Board dinner
To attend meeting at the MoJ

RPI lecture

Taxi home after farewell dinner for David Edmonds

Heaton Chapel to Manchester Piccadilly - Legal Education Foundation (LEF) Reception

Birmingham New St to Lond Euston (return from LeO meeting)

Manchester Piccadilly to Civil Justice Centre - LEF Reception

Civil Justice Centre to Manchester Piccadilly - LEF Reception

CIPFA/HMT world class performance symposium, Bloomberg London
MoJ - Senior finance leaders meeting

MoJ - Business Continuity Event & WIG briefing

Barnett Waddingham - employers pension conference

To attend WIG briefing

3.70

4.00
7.70

8.50

12.00
20.50

236.00
484.35
283.50

1,003.85

2.20
2.20

2.90
7.30

43.00
43.00

2.30

49.50
51.80

7.00
6.00
13.00

5.90
5.90
5.90
5.90
5.90
29.50



Mike.Pitt
Accommodation

7-May-14 Accommodation
7-May-14 Accommodation

Bus/Tube Travel
8-May-14 Bus/Tube Travel
13-May-14 Bus/Tube Travel

Other

7-May-14 Other
8-May-14 Other

8-May-14 Other
13-May-14  Other

13-May-14  Other
22-May-14  Other

Rail Travel

7-May-14 Rail Travel
8-May-14 Rail Travel

13-May-14  Rail Travel
22-May-14 Rail Travel

Taxi Travel
7-May-14 Taxi Travel

William Moyes
Accommodation

30-Apr-14 Accommodation

Air Travel
22-May-14  Air Travel

Taxi Travel
30-Apr-14 Rail Travel
22-May-14  Taxi Travel
23-May-14  Taxi Travel

Caroline Wallace

Travelodge - LSB/Bar Council four way and Law Society meetings

Early check-in to Travel Lodge, Covent Garden - Gateway Group meeting

Single tube fare - The Law Society meeting

Single fare - Audit and Risk Committee meeting

Lunch on 7/5 - Gateway Group meeting
Breakfast on 8/5 - The Law Society meeting

Lunch on 8/5 - The Law Society meeting

Breakfast on 13/5 - Audit and Risk Committee meeting

Lunch on 13/5 - Audit and Risk Committee meeting
Refreshments - LSB Board meeting

Swindon to London plus tube return - Gateway Group meeting
London to Swindon single - The Law Society meeting

Swindon to London - Audit and Risk Committee meeting

Swindon to London - LSB Board meeting

From Hotel to The Law Society meeting, Chancery Lane

Overnight accommodation 29 and 30 April - LSB Board meeting

Edinburgh to London (return) - LSB Board meeting

Heythrop College to Charlotte Street (no tube service) - LSB Board meeting
Home to Edinburgh airport - LSB Board meeting
Edinburgh airport to home - LSB Board meeting

113.00

10.00
123.00

4.70

4.70
9.40

16.40
4.45

7.00

4.45

7.10
3.90
43.30

76.00
71.70
121.00

121.00
389.70

7.00
7.00

240.00
240.00

368.33
368.33

17.00
22.00

22.00
61.00



Rail Travel

28-Apr-14 Rail travel
9-Jun-14 Rail travel

Chris Handford
Rail Travel

9-Jun-14 Rail travel

Euston to Liverpool Lime Street (return) - Riverview Law
Euston to Birmingham (return) - LeO visit

Euston to Birmingham (return) - LeO visit

64.26
85.68
149.94

85.68
85.68



