Expense summary for Approved expenses raised from 01/04/2014 to 30/06/2014



30.60

Chris	Kenny
Mi	ileage

Mileage			
18-May-14	Mileage	Return journey to Portsmouth to attend the Sole Practitioners Conference at Portsmouth	67.95 67.95
Rail Travel			07.95
14-Apr-14	Rail Travel	Rail travel to attend the OLC Board meeting, Birmingham	1.60
7-Apr-14	Rail Travel	Birmingham New Street (return) - OLC Board, Audit and Risk Committee meeting	48.00
7-Apr-14	Rail Travel	Watford Junction to Birmingham New Street - OLC Board, Audit and Risk Committee meeting	63.50
14-Apr-14	Rail Travel	Birmingham (return) - OLC Board meeting, ARC and Stakeholder LSB/SRA Chair/CEO four-way meeting	49.10
9-May-14	Rail Travel	London Paddington to Oxford - LSB round table lunch at Wolfson College	29.60
15-May-14	Rail Travel	London Euston to Manchester Piccadilly (return) - attending Manchester Law Society Regulatory Conference	160.50
15-May-14	Rail Travel	Sheffield to London St Pancras - Manchester Law Society Regulatory Conference	27.00
17-May-14	Rail Travel	Clapham Junction to Portsmouth and Southsea - Sole Practitioners Conference	31.50
18-May-14 19-May-14	Rail Travel Rail Travel	Portsmouth and Southsea to Clapham Junction - Sole Practitioners Conference Birmingham New Street (return) - OLC Board, Audit and Risk Committee meeting	31.50 20.00
19-May-14	Rail Travel	Watford Junction to Birmingham New Street - OLC Board, Addit and Risk Committee meeting	51.00
16-Jun-14	Rail Travel	Watford Junction to Birmingham New Street - OLC Board meeting Watford Junction to Birmingham New Street - OLC Board meeting	11.00
16-Jun-14	Rail Travel	Birmingham New Street (return) - OLC Board meeting	49.50
			573.80
Taxi Travel			
8-May-14	Taxi Travel	LSB office to The In & Out Club Naval & Military Club, London to attend a dinner with Netlaw Media	10.00
9-May-14	Taxi Travel	Journey from Oxford station to Wolfson College to attend the Legal Services Round Table	8.20
15-May-14	Taxi Travel	Journey from Manchester Piccadilly station to The Hilton Hotel to attend the Manchester Law Society Regulatory Conference	5.00
22-May-14	Taxi Travel	LSB office to the Royal Courts of Justice for a meeting with Lord Chief Justice, Mr Justice Singh and Mrs Justice Rose	5.00
28-May-14	Taxi Travel	LSB office to University College London Moot Court to attend the Research conference on legal capability	5.00
			33.20
Edward.Nally			
Bus/Tube Ti	ravel		
12-May-14	Bus/Tube Travel	Bus travel - meeting at LSB offices	2.40
			2.40
Mileage			
12-May-14	Mileage	Bolton to Manchester (return) - meeting at LSB offices	15.30
22-May-14	Mileage	Bolton to Manchester (return) - LSB Board meeting	15.30

Other			
12-May-14	Other	Breakfast - meeting at LSB offices	3.70
22-May-14	Other	Breakfast - LSB Board meeting	4.00 7.70
Parking			7.70
12-May-14	Parking	Parking at Manchester Piccadilly rail station - meeting at LSB offices	8.50
22-May-14	Parking	Parking at Manchester Piccadilly station - LSB Board meeting	12.00
Rail Travel			20.50
10 Amu 14	Deil Trevel	Manushantan Diagodilla ta Landan Fretzen (natuun) LCD Dagod maatin a	226.00
10-Apr-14 22-May-14	Rail Travel Rail Travel	Manchester Piccadilly to London Euston (return) - LSB Board meeting Manchester Piccadilly to London Euston (return) - LSB Board meeting	236.00 484.35
30-May-14	Rail Travel	Manchester Piccadilly to London Euston (return) - LSB Board meeting	283.50
·			1,003.85
Fran.Gillon			
Bus/Tube Ti	ravel		
26-Mar-14	Bus/Tube Travel	To attend LSB Board dinner	2.20
31-Mar-14	Bus/Tube Travel	To attend meeting at the MoJ	2.20
24-Apr-14	Bus/Tube Travel	RPI lecture	2.90 7.30
Taxi Travel			
30-Apr-14	Taxi Travel	Taxi home after farewell dinner for David Edmonds	43.00
			43.00
Julie Myers Rail Travel			
3-Apr-14	Rail Travel	Heaton Chapel to Manchester Piccadilly - Legal Education Foundation (LEF) Reception	2.30
9-Jun-14	Rail Travel	Birmingham New St to Lond Euston (return from LeO meeting)	49.50
			51.80
Taxi Travel			
3-Apr-14	Taxi Travel	Manchester Piccadilly to Civil Justice Centre - LEF Reception	7.00
3-Apr-14	Taxi Travel	Civil Justice Centre to Manchester Piccadilly - LEF Reception	6.00
			13.00
Edwin Josephs Rail Travel			
3-Apr-14	Rail Travel	CIPFA/HMT world class performance symposium, Bloomberg London	5.90
29-Apr-14	Rail Travel	MoJ - Senior finance leaders meeting	5.90
8-May-14	Rail Travel	MoJ - Business Continuity Event & WIG briefing	5.90
20-May-14	Rail Travel	Barnett Waddingham - employers pension conference	5.90
2-Jun-14	Rail Travel	To attend WIG briefing	5.90
			29.50

Mike.Pitt

Caroline Wallace

Mike.Pitt Accommoda	ation		
7-May-14	Accommodation	Travelodge - LSB/Bar Council four way and Law Society meetings	113.00
7-May-14	Accommodation	Early check-in to Travel Lodge, Covent Garden - Gateway Group meeting	10.00
Bus/Tube T	ravol		123.00
		Cingle trube force. The Lavy Coninty magnitude	4.70
8-May-14 13-May-14	Bus/Tube Travel Bus/Tube Travel	Single tube fare - The Law Society meeting Single fare - Audit and Risk Committee meeting	4.70 4.70
13-May-14	bus/Tube Travel	Single fare - Addit and Risk Committee meeting	9.40
Other			
7-May-14	Other	Lunch on 7/5 - Gateway Group meeting	16.40
8-May-14	Other	Breakfast on 8/5 - The Law Society meeting	4.45
8-May-14	Other	Lunch on 8/5 - The Law Society meeting	7.00
13-May-14	Other	Breakfast on 13/5 - Audit and Risk Committee meeting	4.45
13-May-14	Other	Lunch on 13/5 - Audit and Risk Committee meeting	7.10
22-May-14	Other	Refreshments - LSB Board meeting	3.90 43.30
Rail Travel			43.30
7-May-14	Rail Travel	Swindon to London plus tube return - Gateway Group meeting	76.00
8-May-14	Rail Travel	London to Swindon single - The Law Society meeting	71.70
13-May-14	Rail Travel	Swindon to London - Audit and Risk Committee meeting	121.00
22-May-14	Rail Travel	Swindon to London - LSB Board meeting	121.00
Taxi Travel			389.70
7-May-14	Taxi Travel	From Hotel to The Law Society meeting, Chancery Lane	7.00
7 May 14	Taxi Travel	Troil Floter to The Law Society Meeting, Chancery Lane	7.00
William Moyes Accommoda	ation		
30-Apr-14	Accommodation	Overnight accommodation 29 and 30 April - LSB Board meeting	240.00
Air Travel			240.00
22-May-14	Air Travel	Edinburgh to London (return) - LSB Board meeting	368.33
			368.33
Taxi Travel			
30-Apr-14	Rail Travel	Heythrop College to Charlotte Street (no tube service) - LSB Board meeting	17.00
22-May-14	Taxi Travel	Home to Edinburgh airport - LSB Board meeting	22.00
23-May-14	Taxi Travel	Edinburgh airport to home - LSB Board meeting	22.00

61.00

Rail Travel

9-Jun-14 Rail travel

28-Apr-14	Rail travel	Euston to Liverpool Lime Street (return) - Riverview Law	64.26
9-Jun-14	Rail travel	Euston to Birmingham (return) - LeO visit	85.68
			149.94
Chris Handford Rail Trav			

85.68 **85.68**

Euston to Birmingham (return) - LeO visit